of the New Issuer for the month ended January 31, 2016; and (iii) the mathematical addition of the pro forma
amortization, interest and tax impacts as if the HNA Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2016, as set forth in
the table below. The results of operations of the New Issuer for the month ended January 31, 2016 have been
derived from the internal management accounts of the New Issuer and have not been audited or reviewed by any
independent accounting firm. The pro forma figures for the period from January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016
have not been audited or reviewed by any independent accounting firm. The information provided for this period
is not indicative of the results of operations that would have occurred if the acquisition of the New Issuer by the
Swissport Parent Entity had occurred on January 1, 2016, and is not comparable to any other annual financial
information included in these Listing Particulars.

– 65 –

Swissport Parent Entity New Issuer Swissport Parent Entity

Subtraction Addition Addition

November 4,
2015 to

December 31,
2016(1)

November 4,
2015 to

December 31,
2015(2)

January 1,
2016 to

January 31,
2016

Other
Pro forma

Adjustments(3)

Pro forma
January 1,

2016 to
December 31,

2016

(EUR in millions)
Operations
Revenue ..... 2,384.9 — 201.9 — 2,586.8

Ground handling ..... 2,033.2 — 177.5 — 2,210.7
Cargo handling ..... 438.4 — 34.4 — 472.8
Other ..... (2.0) — 0.2 — (1.8)

Other operating income ..... 84.7 — 10.2 — 94.9

Total revenue and other operating income ..... 2,469.6 — 212.1 — 2,681.7

Goods and services purchased ..... (349.8) — (32.2) — (382.0)
Personnel expenses ..... (1,617.6) — (143.5) — (1,761.1)
Other operating expenses ..... (338.6) — (30.4) — (369.0)
Depreciation and impairment of property, vehicles

and equipment ..... (51.3) — (4.6) — (55.9)
Amortization and impairment of intangible assets . . (21.5) — (1.5) (0.4) (23.4)

Total operating expenses (excluding acquisition
and integration costs) ..... (2,378.8) — (212.2) (0.4) (2,591.4)

Share of results of associates and joint ventures . . . . 5.1 — 0.5 — 5.6

Operating profit (before acquisition and
integration costs) ..... 95.9 — 0.4 (0.4) 95.9

Acquisition costs ..... (2.6) 2.6 — — 0.0
Integration costs ..... (0.3) — — — (0.3)

Operating profit ..... 93.0 2.7 0.4 (0.4) 95.6

Finance expense ..... (306.8) 2.7 (32.9) (4.7) (341.7)
Finance income ..... 98.2 — 19.7 — 117.9

Net finance expense ..... (208.6) 2.7 (13.2) (4.7) (223.8)
Loss on sale of subsidiary ..... — — — —
Loss on disposal ..... — — — —

Profit/(loss) before income tax ..... (115.6) 5.3 (12.8) (5.1) (128.2)
Income tax (expense)/credit(4) ..... (24.8) — (2.4) 0.1 (27.1)

Profit/(loss) for the period ..... (140.4) 5.3 (15.2) (5.0) (155.3)

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent ..... (160.9) 5.3 (15.9) (5.0) (176.5)
Non-controlling interest ..... 20.5 — 0.7 — 21.2

(1) Figures have been extracted from the respective audited financial statements.
(2) Relates to acquisition and interest expense incurred in 2015 in connection with the HNA Acquisition and its

related refinancing.
(3) Reflects the full-year impact of amortization related to intangibles acquired as part of the HNA Acquisition

and the full-year impact of the interest expense on the Term Loan B Facility.
(4) Swissport’s average tax rate for the year ended December 31, 2016 of 25.73% was applied on the

amortization of intangible assets to determine the deferred tax impact of this pro-forma adjustment. There

[…]

addition of the results of operations of the New Issuer for the month ended January 31, 2016; and (iii) the mathematical
addition of the pro forma amortization, interest and tax impacts as if the HNA Acquisition had occurred on January 1,
2016, as set forth in the table below. The results of operations of the New Issuer for the month ended January 31, 2016
have been derived from the internal management accounts of the New Issuer and have not been audited or reviewed by
any independent accounting firm. The pro forma figures for the period from January 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016 have
not been audited or reviewed by any independent accounting firm. The information provided for this period is not
indicative of the results of operations that would have occurred if the acquisition of the New Issuer by the Swissport
Parent Entity had occurred on January 1, 2016 and is not comparable to any other quarterly financial information
included in these Listing Particulars.

Swissport Parent Entity New Issuer Swissport Parent Entity

Subtraction Addition Addition

November 4,
2015 to

March 31,
2016

November 4,
2015 to

December 31,
2015(1)

January 1,
2016 to

January 31,
2016

Other
Pro forma

Adjustments(2)

Pro forma
January 1,

2016 to
March 31,

2016

(EUR in millions)
Operations
Revenue ..... 410.3 — 201.9 — 612.2

Ground handling ..... 347.9 — 177.5 — 525.4
Cargo handling ..... 76.7 — 34.4 — 111.1
Other ..... (0.3) — 0.2 — (0.1)

Other operating income ..... 14.0 — 10.2 — 24.2

Total revenue and other operating income ..... 424.3 — 212.1 — 636.4

Goods and services purchased ..... (63.9) — (32.2) — (96.1)
Personnel expenses ..... (279.8) — (143.5) — (423.3)
Other operating expenses ..... (61.1) — (30.4) — (91.5)
Depreciation and impairment of property, vehicles

and equipment ..... (8.9) — (4.6) — (13.5)
Amortization and impairment of intangible assets . . . . (3.9) — (1.5) (0.4) (5.8)

Total operating expenses (excluding acquisition
and integration costs) ..... (417.6) — (212.2) (0.4) (630.2)

Share of results of associates and joint ventures . . . . . 0.6 — 0.5 — 1.1

Operating profit (before acquisition and
integration costs) ..... 7.3 — 0.4 (0.4) 7.3

Acquisition costs ..... (2.7) 2.7 — — 0.0
Integration costs ..... (0.2) — — — (0.2)

Operating profit ..... 4.4 2.7 0.4 (0.4) 7.1

Finance expense ..... (146.1) 2.7 (32.9) (4.7) (181.0)
Finance income ..... 7.1 — 19.7 — 26.8

Net finance expense ..... (139) 2.7 (13.2) (4.7) (154.2)
Loss on sale of subsidiary ..... — — — —
Loss on disposal ..... — — — —

Profit/(loss) before income tax ..... (134.6) 5.4 (12.8) (5.1) (147.1)
Income tax (expense)/credit(3) ..... (5.8) — (2.4) 0.1 (8.1)

Profit/(loss) for the period ..... (140.4) 5.4 (15.2) (5.0) (155.2)

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent ..... (141.8) 5.4 (15.9) (5.0) (157.3)
Non-controlling interest ..... 1.4 — 0.7 — 2.1

(1) Relates to acquisition and interest expense incurred in 2015 in connection with the HNA Acquisition and its
related refinancing.

(2) Reflects the full-year impact of amortization related to intangibles acquired as part of the HNA Acquisition and
the full-year impact of the interest expense on the Term Loan B Facility.

(3) Swissport’s average tax rate for the year ended December 31, 2016 of 25.73% was applied on the amortization of
intangible assets to determine the deferred tax impact of this pro-forma adjustment. There was no deferred tax

[…]

(ii) the mathematical addition of the cash flows of the New Issuer for the month ended January 31, 2016; and (iii)
the mathematical addition of the pro forma interest impacts as if the HNA Acquisition had occurred on January
1, 2016 as set forth in the table below. The cash flows of the New Issuer for the month ended January 31, 2016
have been derived from the internal management accounts of the New Issuer and have not been audited or
reviewed by any independent accounting firm. The pro forma figures for the period from January 1, 2016 to
December 31, 2016 have not been audited or reviewed by any independent accounting firm. The information
provided for this period is not indicative of the cash flows that would have occurred if the acquisition of the New
Issuer by the Swissport Parent Entity had occurred on January 1, 2016, and is not comparable to any other annual
financial information included in these Listing Particulars.

Swissport Parent Entity New Issuer Swissport Parent Entity

Subtraction Addition

November 4,
2015 to

December 31,
2016(1)

November 4,
2015 to

December 31,
2015

January 1,
2016 to

January 31,
2016

Other
Pro forma

Adjustments(2)

Pro forma
January 1,

2016 to
December 31,

2016

(EUR in millions)

Total cash flow from operating activities . . 135.7 — 2.7 — 138.4
Total cash flow used in investing

activities ..... (1,340.2) — (104.1) — (1,444.3)
Total cash flow from (used in) financing

activities ..... 1,340.1 — (28.0) (4.7) 1,307.4

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents ..... 135.6 — (129.4) (4.7) 1.5

(1) Figures have been extracted from the respective audited financial statements.
(2) Pro forma interest impact as if the HNA Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2016.

Pro Forma Period Ended March 31, 2016

In order to provide comparisons of the period from November 4, 2015 to March 31, 2016 and the three-
month period ended March 31, 2017, the pro forma cash flow information presented in these Listing Particulars
has been derived from the Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements with the following adjustments: